Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:			From:
	Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail:		Public Agency: MCRWMA Address: 7040 North Highway 59
	P.O. Box 3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Merced, CA 95348
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Patrick Womble
	Sacramento, CA 95612-5044	Sacramento, CA 95614	Phone:: 209.723.4481
	County Clerk County of: Merced Address: 2222 M Street		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Merced, CA 95340		Address:
			Contact:Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	nghouse): <u>2014061081</u>
Project Title: Highway 59 Landfill Valley Fill Project			
Project Applicant: Merced County Regional Waste Management Authority			
Project Location (include county): Merced, Merced County			
Pro	ject Description:		
The Highway 59 Landfill Valley Fill Project includes installation and operation of concrete padded areas and parking for the purposes of household hazardous waste disposal, materials recycling, a relocated shop, and two aboveground storage tanks. The MCRWMA has prepared an Addendum to the previously-certified Environmental Impact Report (SCH 2014061081) analyzing the impacts of the Highway 59 Landfill Valley Fill and concluded that a supplemental or subsequent EIR was not needed. This is to advise that the Merced County Regional Waste Management Authorite has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
	scribed project on(date		e following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 			
neç	s is to certify that the final EIF gative Declaration, is available 040 North Highway 59, Merce	e to the General Public at	oonses and record of project approval, or the :
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	my Var	Title: Environmental Resource Manager
Da	te: 6/23/23	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR: